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What does it do?What does it do?

Securing household with biometric fingerprint Securing household with biometric fingerprint 
technology. Owners do not need to carry keys technology. Owners do not need to carry keys 
anymore.  Users can open the door simply by anymore.  Users can open the door simply by 
touching the fingerprint reader.touching the fingerprint reader.



Commercial Usage

• Homes, small businesses, and apartments
• Simple enough to be used in households that have 

children or elders



DescriptionDescription

Step 1

• The user has to touch 
the reader



DescriptionDescription

Step 2

• Software 
captures and 
compares 
fingerprints, 
and it grants 
or denies 
access.



DescriptionDescription
Step 3

Log file when rejected Log file when accepted



DescriptionDescription

C ProgramStep 4



DescriptionDescription

Step 5

• The audio port of PC 
will send sound signal 
to the analog to digital 
converter of the 
micro-controller.

• The micro-controller 
will send a signal to 
the relay.



DescriptionDescription
Step 6

• The relays will run the 
lock and motor



DescriptionDescription
Step 7

• The door lock will be 
open before the motor 
starts.



DescriptionDescription
Step 8

• Motor will open and 
close the door.



Final ProductFinal Product



Schematic of Hardware



Cost Analysis

1. Material cost
2. Labor cost
3. Total cost



Material Cost
Parts Source Quantity Cost 

8051 micro-controller Class 1 $90.00
Relays EPO 4 $23.75
Motor/12V/3RPM EPO 1 $14.95
Socket EPO 1 $3.95
Actuator EPO 1 $9.95
Woods Home Depot N/A $7.08
Screws Home Depot N/A $7.87
Lid Support Home Depot 1 $4.49
Knob Home Depot 1 $0.98
Speaker Wal-Mart 1 $14.63
Electric strike lock Amazon.com 1 $45.49
H-Bridge Digikey.com 3 $6.00
Authentec Fingerprint 
Reader 

Donated 1 $0.00

AC DC adaptor Donated 1 $0.00
6 V Rechargeable 
Battery 

Donated 1 $0.00

Breadboard Donated 1 $0.00
Total Material Cost:  $229.14
 



Labor Cost

 
 Hourly  

Rate 
Estimate Total 
Hours worked 

Labor Cost Dream Salary 
(labor cost * 

2.5) 

Dinesh 
Reddy 

$20.00 108 hrs $2160.00 $5400.00

En Hung Pu $20.00 108 hrs $2160.00 $5400.00

Sun Yong 
Chung 

$20.00 108 hrs $2160.00 $5400.00

Vinodh 
Prabhakar 

$20.00 108 hrs $2160.00 $5400.00

Total Cost: $8640.00 $21600.00



Total Cost

The team estimated the work hours for this project to be 108 
hours with each member earning $20.00 per hour.  The dream 
salary for the team is $21600.00

Total project cost:

$229.14 (Parts) + $21600.00 (Labor) = $21829.14



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Resource Names

1 Senior Design Project 44.75 days? Wed 9/14/05 Tue 11/15/05
2 Meetings 1 day Wed 9/14/05 Wed 9/14/05
3 Monday 3 hrs Wed 9/14/05 Wed 9/14/05 Dinesh,Enhung,Sun,Vinodh
4 Wednesday 5 hrs Wed 9/14/05 Wed 9/14/05 Dinesh,Enhung,Sun,Vinodh
5 Progress Report 0.09 days Thu 9/15/05 Thu 9/15/05
6 Weekly written report 0.75 hrs Thu 9/15/05 Thu 9/15/05 Dinesh,Enhung,Sun,Vinodh
7 Research 9.5 days Thu 9/15/05 Wed 9/28/05
8 Library 3 days Thu 9/15/05 Mon 9/19/05 Dinesh
9 Internet 1 day Thu 9/15/05 Thu 9/15/05 Sun
10 Ideas 0.5 days Thu 9/15/05 Thu 9/15/05 Vinodh,Dinesh,Enhung,Sun
11 Budget 4 days Thu 9/15/05 Wed 9/21/05 Enhung
12 Materials 4 days Thu 9/15/05 Wed 9/21/05 Enhung
13 Product Requirements 4 days Wed 9/21/05 Tue 9/27/05 Dinesh
14 Design Alternatives 5 days Wed 9/21/05 Wed 9/28/05 Vinodh
15 Design Specifications 5 days Wed 9/21/05 Wed 9/28/05 Sun
16 Proposal 9 days? Wed 9/28/05 Tue 10/11/05
17 Written Report 8 days? Wed 9/28/05 Mon 10/10/05
18 Introduction 1 day? Wed 9/28/05 Thu 9/29/05 Enhung
19 Objectives 1 day? Thu 9/29/05 Fri 9/30/05 Vinodh
20 Description 1 day? Fri 9/30/05 Mon 10/3/05 Dinesh
21 Plan of action 1 day? Mon 10/3/05 Tue 10/4/05 Dinesh
22 Verification 1 day? Tue 10/4/05 Wed 10/5/05 Vinodh
23 Cost analysis 1 day? Wed 10/5/05 Thu 10/6/05 Enhung
24 Schedule 1 day? Thu 10/6/05 Fri 10/7/05 Sun
25 Questions 1 day? Fri 10/7/05 Mon 10/10/05 Sun
26 In class presentation 1 day Mon 10/10/05 Tue 10/11/05 Dinesh,Enhung,Sun,Vinodh
27 Purchase Parts 1.25 days? Tue 10/11/05 Wed 10/12/05
28 Contact Vendors 0.25 days? Tue 10/11/05 Tue 10/11/05 Dinesh,Enhung,Sun,Vinodh
29 Visit EPO 1 day? Tue 10/11/05 Wed 10/12/05 Dinesh,Enhung,Sun,Vinodh
30 Construction 16 days? Wed 10/12/05 Thu 11/3/05
31 Programming the 8051 10 days Wed 10/12/05 Wed 10/26/05 Sun
32 Code to compare fingerprint 1 day? Wed 10/26/05 Thu 10/27/05 Dinesh
33 Code to interface 8051 to fingerprint 1 day? Thu 10/27/05 Fri 10/28/05 Enhung
34 Control door lock using 8051 1 day? Fri 10/28/05 Mon 10/31/05 Vinodh
35 Control motor 1 day? Mon 10/31/05 Tue 11/1/05 Sun
36 Build wooden door 1 day? Tue 11/1/05 Wed 11/2/05 Dinesh,Vinodh
37 Assemble parts together 1 day? Wed 11/2/05 Thu 11/3/05 Sun,Dinesh,Enhung,Vinodh
38 Final Report 44.75 days? Wed 9/14/05 Tue 11/15/05
39 Final written report 8 days? Thu 11/3/05 Tue 11/15/05
40 Introduction 1 day? Thu 11/3/05 Fri 11/4/05 Enhung
41 Objectives 1 day? Fri 11/4/05 Mon 11/7/05 Vinodh
42 Description 1 day? Mon 11/7/05 Tue 11/8/05 Dinesh
43 Plan of action 1 day? Tue 11/8/05 Wed 11/9/05 Dinesh
44 Verification 1 day? Wed 11/9/05 Thu 11/10/05 Vinodh
45 Cost analysis 1 day? Thu 11/10/05 Fri 11/11/05 Enhung
46 Schedule 1 day? Fri 11/11/05 Mon 11/14/05 Sun
47 Questions 1 day? Mon 11/14/05 Tue 11/15/05 Sun
48 In class presentation 1 day? Wed 9/14/05 Wed 9/14/05

Microsoft Project Schedule



Any Questions?Any Questions?


